EN (@ Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your

local distributor for assistance.

A\ CAUTION: Use with producis heavier than the rated weighs indicated may result n instabilty causing possible injury.
+ Mounts must be attached as specified in assembly instructions. Improper installation may resultin damage or serious personal injury.
- Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.
« Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight o the equipment and ll attached hardware and components.
« Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.
+ T product consins small e that coud be @ chalang hazerd fswalows. Ksep thess tems vy from cm\dren‘
« This product s intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure
IMPORTANT: Ensre hatyou have receivd al pats according 1o the component checklst pror insaleon If any patts are missing orfauty, telephone your local
distributor for a replac
MAINTENANGE: Chack tnat the bracket s socure an safe fo uso at regular nfrvas at east avery treo morihs)

DE (@) Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handbuch durchlesen. Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleitung oder Wamungen in
Verbindung setzen
A\ VORSICHT: Bei Verwendung mit Produkten, die das zulassige Gewicht iberschreiten, knnen Schaden oder moglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge sein.
- Halterungen sollen entsprechend den Montageanweisungen angebracht werden, Eine unsachgeméte Montage kann Schéden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben.
 Sicherheitsausriistung und geeignete Werkzeuge verwenden. Die Montage des Produktes sollte nur von Fachieuten durchgefinrt werden
Dl ragenden Oberachen soen ds gesamto Gewichtvon Gerélen und allen usétzichen Baulalen siher aushallen Kmen.
« Nur die mitgelisferten Einbauschrauben verwenden und die Schrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN,
+ Dieses Produkt enthalt Kleinteile, die Erstickungsgefah beim Verschiucken hervorrufen kinnen. Diese Teile von Kindern fernhalten
 Dieses Produkt nur in Innenraumen verwenden, Produkles im Aufsenbereich kann zu Verletzungen und Schéden fiire
WIGHTIG: Vo dr Montage bieale erhlenen Bautlle i der autelllste abglechen.Bef beschadgten oder eienden Tolln den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatztln

WARTUNG: Die Halterungsklammer regelméRig auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat prifen (am besten alle drei Monate).

FR @ Lisez entiérement le guide d'utilisateur avant de commencer linstallation et le montage. SI vous d concernant les instructi [
youllez contactervolr stibuleur foca pour une assstance
A\ ATTI isation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.
lee squuns Goivent éire joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.
*Un équipement de sécurt et les outs appropriés doivent &t uilsés. Ce produit devrat i installé uniquement par des professionnels
ssurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de Iéquipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associes.
Utlisez los is G moniage fournes et NE SERREZ PAS TROP 165 vis de moniage.
e produit contient de peites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces pidces des enfants.
*+ Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utiisation a fintérieur. L'utifsation de ce produit a lextérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du prodit ou'des blessures aux
personnes
Avant linstallation, ¥ous avez rogu louls es piécos selon aste do véroation des composants. Siune pisce est manquante ou
endommagée, téléphonez & votre distributeur local pour quii la rempla
MAINTENANGE: A imervalle régulers (au moins tous 66 tors moi) vrilez que e support st d utisation s et fiable

RU (8 Nepes aaron ycraoaon copu yoravoste. i i 2
ORI PACTDOCTPRHHTENEN 1A TOMyHeHHS NoHOLIN
A TR TR, 3T ST 2 Tl 65, O BT TS T nso gz
* Onops! AomxHb! 6 1P
* Heobxopumo ucnons3osars: PO MpopykT
« Y6enurecs,
. Neoﬁxvﬂwn MDHOHBWEETB WayLLMe B KOMNNEKT YCTaHOBOHbIe Wypynbl v HE NEPETAMMBATD yCTaHoBOUHbIe WypyNbI
conepon CHOCTS YyeHHB DA Tae peran
npegaaen Tonbio S~ oy syl RS TR X TS "poRyiTa 1 nonycrno Tpas.
lepen, ycTanoBKO yGeauTecs, 4o Bbl nonyumnu e, neVan CIM He xBartaeT CBRXMTECH ¢ Bawnm

BAKH
MECTHBIM PCTDOCTDGHITENEM 10 BONPOCY JaMEH,

P23 8 TDH MeCsLa), 470G KPOHLITEiH Goin SACDAKCHPORH, 1 €10 HGTOMb30HHE G0 GesonacHsi,

ES () Leatodo el manual e nstucciones antes de comenzar la nstalacién y ensamble de a uridad. S iene alguna inquietud toal i su
distribuidor local
A PRECAUCION uilizar con Dmduclns de mayor peso a\ indicado en

peso pod inestabiidad y personales.
de ensambe. Unamwneaa i afos y serias herid I

T
 hsagirese o quela superfie d fjacén scstenga Pyl Sequra e pos ol cel quipoy {0dos 50 componertes  hardware
lo k

+Uilice os fnsion a los tomilos,
piez de los if
* sl roduclo esé diseriado para uso o nferoros solamente. Uza este prouctoen extriores podria ocsiona allasy ercas personales.
fa la nstalacien, Si partes, 0 est4 dafiada,

disrbuidor,

a y listopara usar

PT (@) Lei todo o manual de insirco deiniciar a 2 Se voct tiver i uma das instrugdes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o
seu dstrbuidorioclpaa ssistincia
A\ ATENGAO: 0 uso com produios mas pesados do e s psos ndicados pod tsularamnstaidad, causando pssivei danos
* Os suportes devem ser especificado tagem pode causar danos ou sérias |
S oramentos dogutos dover sor sladoe instalado por profissionais.

q peso e todas s A
* Use 08 parafusos de ontagem orhecidos 6 NAO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os mesmos
* Este produlo contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfiia se ingeridas. Manteriha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas
- Este produlo destina-se somente para uso intemo, Uséo em ambiente extemo pode causar falhas no produto e lesdes pessoais,
IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagdo. Se alguma pega estver faltando ou ¢ defeituosa, contate 0 seu
distribuidor local para substituicao.
o

parao Jares (pelo menos a cad rés meses)

AR & S A a5y s e 2 A o e A
ey i s 8 Pl i ) e D 5501335 o 3 )3 i o ) g

A s Tomi Y el g ) i ot S Al a5 (g 5 el A ) B g 56 LS el Ly g o

o ol 8 ey i ) 150 58 5 g Akl 13 Al i 55 i
Lot im0 01 30081 353 e 5500 hinal) 551 i ) e o o 5 o

ek ) i V3 el S0 e i)

s el o il SV AoV ) 3 g 56 ham sl e 5 5 o

e gt i ) 5 il B Sl 55 8 L) S e i

e e pmal] a5l it ) el 28 i o 5 e gl i 5 S o0 8 L8 il 8 e s 0l e 13 D s S e 0 S
(e 0 U6 1 ) i 1 e 4l oy e 80 o il

JA e BREPRIT TR BAIC, TAT T—FIEEL EEEICLTCFRERNTEVELRS, BEEL IEETHMLEDYE
FEEL,

&;Uﬁt\ﬁinaﬂ)ﬁﬁba FEELREI ) FEES | ERCTBNLGBYE
m CHSTBYM TEEL RBEBRIA IS, is1sﬁ$t§§ma§8\*ia_t BNHBIES.
f; HI3. b“ E{TO TR

LE <FE L. ABRISHPIOHHE
& m}:;ur\rmﬁﬁmr\—Wi?(m@sajxf— > LLizé;:hL‘Kt
11 DT EENES *
RHAATE: g,%.?éf‘rﬁ?&ms)m&ymn\ §nTL‘§T :htwﬁﬁtb#mﬁmr VEFTICREL TR,
«ARRIRAEADHEZENELTVET. ARNRERA TEAT HL, WROTE aﬁ%()ﬁ’&z’i§<@ﬂh‘®‘)i?
BEICETSTHREROF 1Y UAMCEV 2 TOBRHHFTI 5o CHE
BRHRLS 51 "i PRIERDIHEI RO BT, fiswmw&mtﬁ/‘&zb
RFER: T 57 MIRBITERT BT BN (DECEE 3 nABIOF Ty LTS

ugvéoxtv

LA
AN

INSTALLATION MANUAL

DQ MONITOR ARM DOUBLE POLE BLACK

DQ12-1044 [I&

75x75/100x100

+35°

-35°




\‘7 M4x12 (x4) M4x16 (x4) M5x12 (x4)
M-A M-B M-C
C(x1) B
= —J E o O:
M5x16 (x4) D5 (x4)
X164 Ve M-F (x4)
Ax2) Fxt) 602 H(3) 1) sy AmRlD e

10-45mm

35-80mm




